



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 97 of 2025**

Ivps Infra Private Limited

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

East India Udyog Limited

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                            |
|-------------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Puneet Arun                |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | Ankit Prakash, Rashi Misra |

---

**Court No. - 7**

**HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.**

As prayed, list again on 19.1.2026.

**(Piyush Agrawal,J.)**

**January 9, 2026**  
Rahul Dwivedi/-